

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE  
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for For the use of City Government of Calapan (2nd Quarter) - Lot 3 as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **J A LHOUISSE ENTERPRISES**

PHILGEPS Reg. No.

2016-180325

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>Lot 3- Janitorial Supplies</b>				
1	pc	Dustpan, aluminum	254.00	254.00
30	sachet	Fabric conditioner 25ml	19.00	570.00
4	pouch	Fabric conditioner 900ml, sweetheart	279.00	1,116.00
1	pc	Feather duster	79.00	79.00
2	pcs	Flat mop replacement micro fiber pad	69.00	138.00
1	set	Flat mop with squeezer	699.00	699.00
5	pc	Floormop with squeezer	1,799.00	8,995.00
1	pc	Floormop rug & metal handle	349.00	349.00
6	pcs	Floor Scrub	299.00	1,794.00
1	dozen	Fork	349.00	349.00
18	cans	Furniture Polish/ cleaner, lemon	349.00	6,282.00
56	packs	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 10's big/large	124.00	6,944.00
130	packs	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 10's medium	99.00	12,870.00
3	packs	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 50's medium	649.00	1,947.00
1	packs	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 100's medium	1,249.00	1,249.00
25	packs	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 10's medium	99.00	2,475.00
25	packs	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 10's medium	99.00	2,475.00
29	packs	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 10's small	59.00	1,711.00
1	pc	Garbage Can, small	219.00	219.00
19	btls	Glass cleaner with spray, 500ml	194.00	3,686.00
19	btls	Handwash liquid soap, 250ml	164.00	3,116.00
3	btls	Hand sanitizer liquid soap	179.00	537.00
26	pcs	Hand towel, dark colors	39.00	1,014.00
1	btl	Insecticide spray, 300ml	279.00	279.00
17	btls	Insecticide spray, 500ml	649.00	11,033.00
44	pcs	Kitchen Towel	74.00	3,256.00
1	pc	Knife - large	139.00	139.00
1	pc	Knife -small	99.00	99.00
2	ltrs	Liquid soap, (washing machine)	319.00	638.00
4	btls	Multi-purpose cleaner, 500 ml	179.00	716.00
1	kilo	Oxalic	169.00	169.00
1	pc	Pitcher, 1 liter	399.00	399.00
<b>SUBTOTAL 2</b>				<b>75,596.00</b>


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this JUN 20 2024 in the City of Calapan.


  
**ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN**  
Engineer II  
BAC Member

  
**DULCE AMOR E. LAO**  
Planning Officer III  
BAC Member

  
**REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO**  
City Legal Officer  
BAC Member

  
**FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT, DVM**  
City Veterinarian  
BAC Vice - Chairperson

  
**ENGR. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA**  
City Engineer  
BAC Chairperson

  
**MARILOU F. MORILLO**  
City Mayor  
End User